
A.N ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes

authorised by Law to be issued -by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank

of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 15th day of October, 1932.
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Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank... ... ... ...

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited ...

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Gpvernor and Company of the Bank
of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British' Linen Bank" ... ..:

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited...

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Approved Offices.

/ Edinburgh \
\ Glasgow ... }.
( Edinburgh \
\ Glasgow ... J
f Edinburgh \
{ Glasgow ... j
f Edinburgh }
\ Glasgow ... j
f Edinburgh \
\ Glasgow ... J
f Edinburgh j
\ Glasgow ... J
/ A l-fc**«»^4 A*%V« \j AoerQeen i
t Glasgow ... J
{ Glasgow ... \
\ Edinburgh j

Circulation
Authorised

by
Certificate.

&
396,852 '

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

: Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

1,259,627

1,059,767

965,397

1,251,198

882,852

1,029,349

986,594

987,579

Under
£5.

1,812,785

1,724,242

1,757,644

1,890,726

1,291,873

1,287,032

1,020,613

1,498,495

Tsttal1 OtJEll.

3,072,412

2,784,009

2,723,041

3,141,924

2,174,725

2,316,381

2,007,207

2,486,074

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held
during Four Weeks ended as

above.

*Gk>ld and
Bank of
England
Notes.

2,427,551

2,718,602

2,450,400

2,873,290

1,866,013

2,097,686

1,849,678

2,260,298

Q{1___

Oliver.

526,651

144,506

159,013

236,471

214,172

139,777

105,143

239,243

T-,4-,,1local.

2,954,202

2,863,108

2,609,413

3,109,761

2,080,185

2,237,463

1,954,821

2,499,541
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held
an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 27th day of October, 1932. F. GREENWOOD, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be
treated as gold coin held by the Bank.


