AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 15th day of October, 1932.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Approved Offices.	Circulation Authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Foar . Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	*Gold and Bank of England Notes.	Silver.	Total.
				]					
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	{ Edinburgh Glasgow }.	£ 396,852	1,259,627	1,812,785	3,072,412	2,427,551	526,651	<b>2,</b> 954,20 <b>2</b>
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	{ Edinburgh Glasgow }	216,451	1,059,767	1,72 <b>4,</b> 242	<b>2,</b> 784,009	2,718,602	144,506	2,863,108
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh Glasgow }	438,024	965,397	1,757,644	2,723,041	2,450,400	159,013	2,609,413
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh Glasgow }	374,880	1,251,198	1,890,726	3,141,924	2,873,290	236,471	3,109,761
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	{ Edinburgh } { Glasgow }	297,024	882,852	1,291,873	2,174,725	1,866,013	214,172	2,080,185
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh Glasgow	454,346	1,029,349	1,287,032	2,316,381	2,097,686	139,777	2,237,463
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	{ Aberdeen } { Glasgow }	224,452	986,594	1,020,613	2,007,207	1,849,678	105,143	1,954,821
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	{ Glasgow } { Edinburgh }	27 <b>4,3</b> 21	987,579	1,498,495	2,486,074	2,260,298	239,243	2,499,541
									·

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates. Dated 27th day of October, 1932. F. GREENWOOD, Registrar of Bank Returns.

\* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.